
27 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2391 

Tariff Notice No. 1981 / 146-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
Normal I 

-----!------,-----.,----------------------------'-;-------''-------{---

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 
CH 

AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.0. 

13038 

13022 

12974 

13023 
94 

12976 
146 

13039 
145 

144 
152 
54 

153 

13001 

111 

13040 

13004 
13027 

130 

13003 
13005 
13026 
13025 
12977 
13002 

48 

52 

13028 

112 

95 
20 

13029 

12979 

13041 
13007 

13030 

26 

13009 

13032 

\ 

19.05.000 

21.07.019 

28.38.007 

32.09.001 
32.13.009 

32 .13 .019 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.05.001 

38.11.031 

38.11.031 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.125 

39.01.115 

39.02.025 

39.02.125 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 
40.09.001 

40.11.001 

40.14.049 

59.04.001 

73.20.001 

Puffed and dried rice, i.e. rice which has been swelled and dried but 
requires further cooking, for use in making instant type prepared 
meals 

Base for soya sauce i.e., liquid protein pulp extracted from soya beans 
by fermentation 

Cupric sulphate, anhydrous copper sulphate, for use in making timber 
preservative 

Isonel 300 series, insulating varnishes . . . . . . . . 
Ink powders, peculiar for use with rotary ruling machines in making 

school stationery 
Ink for use in making needle nose pens, i.e. plastic nib pens . . . . 
Amine DT and Amine DTH, peculiar for use as corrosion inhibitors 

and pigment dispersants 
Hydrelate, surface active agent, for use in removing water from ethanol 
Lebon 15 amphoteric surfactant, peculiar for use as a disinfectant 

ingredient 
Newpol 75H-9000, peculiar for use as a drawing oil and rolling oil .. 
Plurafac RA 30 nonionic surfactant, peculiar for use in making detergent 
Truponyl M.D., peculiar for use as a surfactant auxiliary in dyeing baths 
Ugifac RA 43 and Plurafac RA 43 nonionic biodegradable primary 

oxyethylated alcohol, peculiar for use in making detergent . . . . 
Green lime polishing compound, used for polishing metal prior to 

electroplating 
Bayleton ECl00, to be used as a fungicide, for rust and mildew control 

for cereals 
Ridomil 45WP, to be used as a fungicide effective against the fungal 

group Oomycetes, which includes late blight on potatoes, and a 
number of soil borne diseases, important in horticulture 

Alkyd resin M210, used in making stoving enamel . . . . . . 
Kauramin 542 powder, aminoplast based on urea and melamine, used 

in making plywood and particle board 
Lawter Resin K230, modified phenolic resin, peculiar for use in making 

printing ink vehicles 
Linear saturated polyester resin, V2084, used in making stoving enamels 
Melamine formaldehyde resin, M5 l 4, used in making stoving enamels .. 
Phenol formaldehyde, used in making phenolic foam . . . . 
Schenectady resin, SP553, used in making adhesives and sealants .. 
Thermoplastic urethane, 424-140, for use in making printing inks .. 
Water soluble urethane polyester resin, model K6002, used in making 

stoving primer 
Carroll polycarbonate sheets, peculiar for use in the construction 

industry 
Carroll polycarbonate sheets, peculiar for use in the construction 

industry 
Dekol S, polymeric organic compound, anionic, protective colloid and 

complexing agent for use in dyeing textiles 
Nitto surface protective film, peculiar for use in the protection of metal 

surfaces 
Filter membranes, peculiar to use in laboratory testing and sampling 
Injection moulded cases for use as enclosures for electronic or scientific 

instruments 
Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 

him, only in making windsurfers: 
Approved: 

Back boom connection 
Mast foot complete 
Front boom handle 

Plastic lettering dies, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in making headstones 

Printed stretch type plastic capsules, used for capsulating wine bottles .. 
Ironside slurry hQ1;es 152 mm I.D. or larger, in lengths greater than 

3 . 05 metres, to be used for the slurry of ironsand 
Tyres and tubes 4.80/4.00 x 8, 2 and 4 ply, stud patterned traction 

type tread, specially designed for use only on grass, to be fitted to 
commercial lawnmowers 

Trelleborg screen cloths, types Duenero, Trellan, Trellcord, Trellex and 
Trellflex, to be used for sorting and screening aggregates 

Fishing line cordage, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
Mainline, made of vinyl on, breaking strain 63. 5 kg, diameter 2. 9 mm 
Subline, made ofvinylon, breaking strain 10. 9 kg, diameter 1.1 mm 
Longitudinal, made of polypropylene, breaking strain 118 .4 kg, 

diameter 3. 5 mm 
Whiteheart malleable iron, screwed electric conduit fittings, both black 

enamelled, and galvanised finishes, to BS31/1940 and BS4568/1970, 
to be used in conjunction with steel electric conduit for the installation 
of electric cables 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

10 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

99 

99 

15 

99 
15 

15 
15 

15 
15 

15 
10 
15 
10 

99 

15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 

99 

15 


