k

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1981/146-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		_  ]
				Normal	Pref.	1
ĸ	13038	19.05.000	Puffed and dried rice, i.e. rice which has been swelled and dried but requires further cooking, for use in making instant type prepared	Free*	Free*	
к	13022	21.07.019	meals Base for soya sauce i.e., liquid protein pulp extracted from soya beans	Free*	Free*	
К	12974	28.38.007	by fermentation Cupric sulphate, anhydrous copper sulphate, for use in making timber	Free*	Free*	
K /N	13023 94	32.09.001 32.13.009	preservative Isonel 300 series, insulating varnishes Ink powders, peculiar for use with rotary ruling machines in making	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K /N	12976 146	32.13.019 34.02.000	school stationery Ink for use in making needle nose pens, i.e. plastic nib pens Amine DT and Amine DTH, peculiar for use as corrosion inhibitors	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K /N	13039 145	34.02.000	and pigment dispersants Hydrelate, surface active agent, for use in removing water from ethanol Lebon 15 amphoteric surfactant, peculiar for use as a disinfectant	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
			ingredient Newpol 75H-9000, peculiar for use as a drawing oil and rolling oil			
'N 'N	144 152	34.02.000	Plurafac RA 30 nonionic surfactant, peculiar for use in making detergent	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
'N	54	34.02.000	Truponyl M.D., peculiar for use as a surfactant auxiliary in dyeing baths	Free*	Free*	1
'n	153	34.02.000	Ugifac RA 43 and Plurafac RA 43 nonionic biodegradable primary	Free*	Free*	
K	13001	34.05.001	oxyethylated alcohol, peculiar for use in making detergent Green lime polishing compound, used for polishing metal prior to	Free*	Free*	
.0.	111	38.11.031	electroplating Bayleton EC100, to be used as a fungicide, for rust and mildew control	Free*	Free*	
.0.	13040	38.11.031	for cereals Ridomil 45WP, to be used as a fungicide effective against the fungal group Oomycetes, which includes late blight on potatoes, and a	Free*	Free*	
K K	13004 13027	39.01.005 39.01.005	number of soil borne diseases, important in horticulture Alkyd resin M210, used in making stoving enamel Kauramin 542 powder, aminoplast based on urea and melamine, used	Free* Free*		
/N	130	39.01.005	in making plywood and particle board Lawter Resin K230, modified phenolic resin, peculiar for use in making	Free*		
к	13003	39.01.005	printing ink vehicles Linear saturated polyester resin, V2084, used in making stoving enamels	Free*		
K	13005	39.01.005	Melamine formaldehyde resin, M514, used in making stoving enamels	Free*		
K	13026	39.01.005	Phenol formaldehyde, used in making phenolic foam Schenectady resin, SP553, used in making adhesives and sealants	Free*		
K	13025	39.01.005 39.01.005	Thermoplastic urethane, 424-140, for use in making printing inks	Free* Free*		
K K	12977 13002	39.01.005	Water soluble urethane polyester resin, model K6002, used in making stoving primer	Free*		
N	48	39.01.125	Carroll polycarbonate sheets, peculiar for use in the construction industry	Free*		
'N	52	39.01.115	Carroll polycarbonate sheets, peculiar for use in the construction industry	Free*		
К	13028	39.02.025	Dekol S, polymeric organic compound, anionic, protective colloid and complexing agent for use in dyeing textiles	Free*		
'N	112	39.02.125	Nitto surface protective film, peculiar for use in the protection of metal surfaces	Free*		
.O. H	95 20	39.07.299 39.07.299	Filter membranes, peculiar to use in laboratory testing and sampling Injection moulded cases for use as enclosures for electronic or scientific	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K	13029	39.07.299	instruments Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making windsurfers:	Free*	Free*	
e 4			Approved: Back boom connection Mast foot complete			
K	12979	39.07.299	Front boom handle Plastic lettering dies, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him,	Free*	Free*	
к	13041	39.07.299	only in making headstones Printed stretch type plastic capsules, used for capsulating wine bottles	Free*	Free*	{
.0. .0.	13007 13030	40.09.001	Ironside slurry hoses 152 mm I.D. or larger, in lengths greater than 3.05 metres, to be used for the slurry of ironsand Tyres and tubes $4.80/4.00 \times 8$ , 2 and 4 ply, stud patterned traction	Free*	Free*	
0.			type tread, specially designed for use only on grass, to be fitted to commercial lawnmowers			
0.	26	40.14.049	Trelleborg screen cloths, types Duenero, Trellan, Trellcord, Trellex and Trellflex, to be used for sorting and screening aggregates	Free*	Free*	
K	13009	59.04.001	Fishing line cordage, viz: Mainline, made of vinylon, breaking strain 63.5 kg, diameter 2.9 mm Subline, made of vinylon, breaking strain 10.9 kg, diameter 1.1 mm Longitudinal, made of polypropylene, breaking strain 118.4 kg, diameter 3.5 mm	Free*		
.0.	13032	73.20.001	Whiteheart malleable iron, screwed electric conduit fittings, both black enamelled, and galvanised finishes, to BS31/1940 and BS4568/1970, to be used in conjunction with steel electric conduit for the installation	Free*		